Graduate Survey Fall 2018

1. Please check all credentials you are receiving from UAC this semester:

Thoughts on CCCUA

Certificate of Proficiency 10 Associate of Science 12
Technical Certificate 13

Associate of Applied Science 12

Associate of Arts 3

Associate of General Studies 3

2. List your major: (as given by student on survey)

Health Professions 9 General Technology 5
Business Management 2 Industrial 3
Associate of Art 3 Welding 6
RN 2 Accounting 3
Psychology 2 Medical Assisting 4
General Studies 3 Cosmetology 2
OTA 2 Business 4
Industrial Tech 1 Criminal Justice 1
Teaching K-6 3

3. Would you select the same degree program if you were starting today?

Yes 43

No 4

4. What semester and year did you first attend UAC? (as given by student on survey)

Before 2015 18 Spring 2018 1 Summer 2016 2
Fall 2018 2 Spring 2017 3
Fall 2017 7 Spring 2016 1
Fall 2016 8 Spring 2015 1
Fall 2015 2
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5. How many times did you change your major since starting UAC?
0 15
1 25
2 4
3 3
4 0

6. Did you transfer from another college to UAC?

Yes

5

No

42

7. Please circle student organizations you are

a member of:

ALPNA

0

OTA Association

SkillsUSA

Collegiate FFA

Phi Theta Kappa

UAC Ambassador

Student Diversity

Soccer

Fishing
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8. Were field trips offered in any of your classes?

Yes

9

No

32

9. Did you participate in any field trips?

Yes

9

No

32

10. Were there enough "campus life" activities (recreational, social) scheduled?

Yes

72

No

3
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11. Did you participate in any campus life activities?

Yes

33

No

6

12. Was your advisor helpful and available wi

th regular scheduled office hours?

Yes

42

No

1

*No reason was given

13. Were you satisfied with the availability of the counselor?

Yes 29
No 1
Did Not Use 15

14. The financial aid staff gave me the information | needed for the aid that | was eligible to receive.

se in term papers and class assignments?

Yes 35
No 1
Did Not Use 12
15. The library materials were adequate for u
Yes 40
No 4

16. The services provided by the ERC (tutoring) were useful and beneficial to me.

Yes 20
No 2
Did Not Use 22

17. I received good information from receptionists.

Yes

47

No

0

18. How would you rate the convenience of course scheduling and availability of required courses in your major?



Poor 0
Good 22
Excellent 22

19. If you were to do it over again, would you

Yes

44

No

1
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attend UAC?

20. Would you advise a prospective student to attend UAC?

Yes 42
No 2
Transfer Students

21. Do you plan to continue your education?
Yes 22
No 7

22. If yes, please indicate where yo

u plan to continue your education and in what maj

or? (as given by student on survey)

UAC 6
Transfer In-State 11
Transfer Out of State 1

23. Do you feel your course work has prepare

d you to be successful when you transfer?

Future Plans

Yes

24

No

0

Yes 7
No 1
Did Not Use 20

Technical Students (Certificate of Proficiency, Technical Certificate, and Associate of Applied Science degrees)
24. The Job Placement office provided adequate assistance in job search activities.

25. Have you accepted a job or have an offer of a job when you graduate this semester?

|Yes

[ 9 |
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[No | 20

26. If yes, is this job related to your major?
Yes 9
No 9

27. Do you feel prepared for the job market in your field?
Yes 25
No 3 |

The results of this survey will be used to make positive changes in the way the college operates and serves students.
Your comments and feedback are encouraged and help us improve. (copied from survey written by student)

*Great school to begin higher education.

*Keep Mr. Dufrere as lomg as possible. He is by far the best teacher I've had. You're never on your own with him.

*Great learning experience!

*|this was a great college and the teachers are really nice and everybody is doing their best.

*| loved my experience, wouldn't really change anything.

*Mrs. Ward was a good counselor but is spread too thin between campuses and is hard to meet with.

The ERC hours, especially Ashdown campus, are not conductive to helping me and prople in ERC are not always fully qualified to help.

*| had a great experience here. Over the last year ans a half I've had nothing but great taechers, a great advisor, and many other helpful
people. UAC has prepared me to move on to another university.

*| love Cossatot. The staff is wonderful and helpful. They are encouraging and that is a big deal when you feel like giving up.
The only negative thing | have is regarding PTK. | was told to do it for the fact it would be fun and open so many doors to opportunities.
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| have been in PTK for two years and have not received any benefits of any kind. | cannot even tell you who the chapter president is.
| was never sure if they had meetings or not as | never received any notification. | am transferring now and am left wondering what |
paid for. Every time | go in to apply for scholarships, | do not qualify for anything. So | feel it was a waste of money for me.

When others ask me about it, | cannot encourage.
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